

From: WMATC E-Filing [compliance@wmatc.gov]
Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2013 9:31 AM
To: Constantine Kolouas
Subject: 2117: General Tariff
Attachments: 5141d0f854cbe-E.Z Trans-Tariff-1.pdf

**WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER**

General Tariff No. GT- 1
Date Filed at WMATC: 03/14/2013
Date Effective: **MAR 28 2013**

- 1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No.:** 2117

- 2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority:** E.Z Trans Express Corporation
Street: 2552 Miranda Court, Apt./Suite:
City: Woodbridge
State: VA
Zip: 22191
Telephone Number: (703)595-0840

- 3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier**
Name: Yassir M. Rustom
Title: Manager
Telephone Number: (703)595-0840

- 4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC:** 03/14/2013

- 5. Date seven (7) calender days after date on Line 4:** 03/21/2013

- 6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5):**

***Your general tariff was attached to your submission.**

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.

GENERAL TARIFF

E.Z Trans Express Corporation
 2552 Miranda Court
 Woodbridge, VA 22191
 (703) 595-0840

The E.Z Trans Corporation offers distinctive transportation services to the public. Our rates are determined by either the pickup and drop-off location or by the hour. The rate is a blend of the two rates, where stops are scheduled between pickup and drop-off, determined in accordance with the rules of this tariff. The total service price includes a Gratuity fee and customer selected options. The following sections state the tariff for the services offered by E.Z Trans Express.

I. POINT-TO-POINT RATE:

Point-to-point rates are derived from chart below:

From/To	DC	DCA	IAD
Washington, DC	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$95.00
Chevy Chase, MD	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$95.00
Bethesda, MD	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Alexandria, VA	\$75.00		
Arlington, VA	\$75.00		
Woodbridge, VA	\$90.00		

Note: service charges will be added to the rates above.

Point-to-point service charges are as follows:

Component	Charges
Base Rate	Determined by point-to-point rate chart above.
Gratuity	Twenty Percent (20%)
Cleaning	If passenger(s) soils the vehicle as to render it in an un-presentable condition for further use, a cleaning fee of \$100.00 will be added.
Damage	Damage to any part of the vehicle caused by passenger(s) shall be the responsibility of passenger(s) and the costs to carrier for the repairs of such damages shall be paid by the passenger(s).
Optional Services	An additional charge will be assessed for Stops, Waiting Time, Tolls, Parking, and Off-Peak Charge. (see details below *)
Total Service Price	Sum of the above

- *Stops:** Stops en route: \$15.00 per stop.
 Stops not en route: Route charged as a series of point-to point engagements.
 (If stops are not listed in point-to-point chart, then \$20.00 will be charged per stop).
- Waiting Time:** \$75.00 per hour in quarter-hour increments.
- Tolls:** Passenger (s) responsible for any toll charges during a trip.
- Parking:** Passenger (s) responsible for any parking charges during a trip.
- Off-Peak:** \$20.00 Off-Peak charge will be charged between 12:00 AM & 5:00 AM

II. HOURLY SERVICES:

Component	Charges
Base Rate	\$75.00 per hour, 3-hour minimum.
Gratuuity	Twenty Percent (20%)
Cleaning	If passenger(s) soils the vehicle as to render it in an un-presentable condition for further use, a cleaning fee of \$100.00 will be added.
Damage	Damage to any part of the vehicle caused by passenger(s) shall be the responsibility of passenger(s) and the costs to carrier for the repairs of such damages shall be paid by the passenger(s).
Optional Services	An additional charge will be assessed for Stops, Waiting Time, Tolls, Parking, and Off-Peak Charge. (see details below *)
Total Service Price	Sum of the above

- *Stops:** Stops en route: \$15.00 per stop.
Stops not en route: Route charged as a series of point-to point engagements.
(If stops are not listed in point-to-point chart, then \$20.00 will be charged per stop).
- Waiting Time:** \$75.00 per hour in quarter-hour increments.
- Tolls:** Passenger (s) responsible for any toll charges during a trip.
- Parking:** Passenger (s) responsible for any parking charges during a trip.
- Off-Peak:** \$20.00 Off-Peak charge will be charged between 12:00 AM & 5:00 AM

III. CANCELLATION, NO-SHOW AND ORDER MODIFICATION RULES:

To avoid cancelation charges, orders must be cancelled two hours before reservation time. A no-show will be charged after 30 minutes and cancellation charges will apply. No-shows and cancellation charges will be charged 100% of the reservation total.

IV. AIRPORT PICKUP PRICING AND PROCEDURES:

E.Z Trans Express will meet passengers inside the Arrival terminal, unless otherwise instructed. In this case parking charges will apply. To avoid parking charges, passengers can request an outside pickup.